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ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 11

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures 1
as requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11

SRI LANKA

Attached is a report received from Sri Lanka on the status of
restrictions maintained by it on imports of textile products covered by the
Arrangement as extended by the 1986 Protocol. This report has been
subm tted in accordance with Article 11, paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 of the
MFA.

1See COM.TEX/SB/1680.
2The previous report is contained in COM.TEX/SB/1489/Add.16.
English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente
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Consulate General of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka
in Switzerland

My ref: UN/GATT/II(iv)
Yr. ref:

16 April 1992

Mr. M. Raffaelli
Chairman
Textiles Surveillance Body
GATT Secretariat
Centre William Rappard
154 rue de Lausanne
1202 Geneva

Dear Sir,

Information on the statue of restrictions
maintained on textile products

I refer to your letter TS/140-1.1 dated 23 December 1991. The
information requested by you is given below.

GATT, MFA HS No. or Product Type of Country Levels Effec- Remarks
or other other cate- descrip- measure affected of tive
provisions gorization tion applied imports date

affected of entry
in quantity
and/or
value

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Sri Lanka does not maintain any restrictions on import of textile
products.

Yours faithfully,

L.P. Douglas Pemasiri
Permanent Representative to GATT


